

MHKO050001451996



Shri. Raghunath Chavan.
Vs.
Shri. Balu Chavan & ors.

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.410 IN
REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 350/1996**

The defendant no.48 filed an application for amendment in written statement. As per defendant, number of defendants was wrongly typed in written statement. Hence, this application.

02. The plaintiff filed say and resisted the application. As per plaintiff matter is old. Said application is not filed due diligence. The defendant filed this application to prolong the trial. Hence, prayed for rejection of this application.

03. Heard both sides.

04. Defendant no.48 moved an application vide exh.406 and corrected typing mistake in defendant numbers. Said application was allowed subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/-. The defendant no.48 could have amend said mistake in exh.406. However, the defendant again filed similar application. Record shows that, matter is old. Defendant did not file said application with due diligence. Hence, order.

-: **ORDER** :-

01. Application is rejected with costs of Rs.500/- for causing delay.

(Dictated and pronounced in open Court)

Ichalkaranji.
Date: 19/01/2021.

(**A.B.Redkar**)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Ichalkaranji.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of stenographer	R. D. Patil.
Name of Court	A. B. Redkar, 3 rd Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dvn. and Judicial Magistrate First Class, Ichalkaranji.
Date of Dictation	19/01/2021
Order signed by P.O. on	19/01/2021
Order uploaded on	19/01/2021