



R.C.S.No.350/1996.

Order passed below Exh.1

Mr. D. D. Patil, Adv. canvassed his argument, in part. Matter being old one and consists of several parties. Ld.Adv/s for both the sides are assisting the Court to know the factual aspects. In addition to that Ld.Adv/s. representing the parties are called upon to comply the order Dtd.16/08/2023. The Plff. also assured that till next date he will place on record the 7/12 extracts and Property extracts of the suit properties. Further, assured that he will place on record (i) alienation, if any (ii) death of the party, if any and (iii) up to date amended copy of Exh.No.1.

2. Bare perusal of pleadings, it appears that the parties are litigating so as get their legitimate share in the property stood in the name of main ancestor Hari. The party or LRs who are unserved, they being LRs of main ancestor Hari, undisputedly necessary party to the suit. (without advertng to the merit of the case) I states, Partition, if any, shares will be allotted per capita and LRs will get per strip thus, indulgence to take effective steps to serve unserved Deft/s. will result in consequential notional abatement of the Suit in respect of those unserved Deft/s. Order in that respect shall deemed to be passed notionally and shall have the same effect as if passed in writing below Exh.No.1. Grievance, if any, put the same in writing. Non putting shall denotes consensus therefor.

3. Matter is posted for further argument and for compliance of this order and order Dtd.16/08/2023.
4. This order be uploaded on the official website of this Court.

sd/-

(Ganesh A. Ghule)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge, Jr.Divn.,
Ichalkaranji.
Dist.Kolhapur.
J.O.Code : 2594

Date.12/01/2024.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Orders are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment / Order.

Name of stenographer	Shri. Sanket Sanjay Bhopale
Name of Court	Shri. G. A. Ghule 3 rd Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Div., & Judicial Magistrate First Class , Ichalkaranji.
Date of Dictation	12/01/2024.
Order signed by P.O. on	12/01/2024
Order uploaded on	16/01/2024